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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

LM-79-08

P938880

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2405-108-1)

INNOVATION CENTER

1/21/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

STREETWORKS

GLAN-SB1B-722-U-5WQ

GALLEON AREA AND ROADWAY HIGH DENSITY LED LUMINAIRE

(1) 70 CRI, 2200K, 450mA LIGHTSQUARE WITH 26 LEDS AND TYPE V WIDE OPTICS

N/A

4707 lumens

N/A

118.3 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 0.5' x L: 0.5' x H: 0')
Type V - Short

B3-UO0-G1

39.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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REPORT NUMBER: P938880
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1B-722-U-5WQ

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 25 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 0.7 fc
Type V - Short - N/A
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REPORT NUMBER: P938880
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1B-722-U-5WQ

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P938880
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1B-722-U-5WQ

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 2353.5 0.0 2353.5
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Street Side Lumens 2353.5 0.0 2353.5
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Total Lumens 4707.0 0.0 4707.0
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6 ‘
ZONAL LUMENS: 50.4%
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 39.9 08 0-5 /F‘“"‘
10°-20° 117.3 2.5 50.0%
20°-30° 195.2 4.1
30°-40° 295.2 6.3
40°-50° 490.5 10.4 04 /
50°-60° 925.5 19.7
60°-70° 1562.8 33.2
70°-80° 1026.9 21.8
80°-90° 53.8 1.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 /
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 4707.0 100.0
0°-180° 4707.0 100.0 0.1
o f—— . 1
0 1 2 3 4 5
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REPORT NUMBER: P938880
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1B-722-U-5WQ

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:

Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 176.2 3.7
FM (30°-60°) 855.6 18.2
FH (60°-80°) 1294.8 27.5 G1/1800
FVH (80°-90°) 26.9 0.6 G1/100
BL (0°-30°) 176.2 3.7 B1/500
BM (30°-60°) 855.6 18.2 B1/1000
BH (60°-80°) 1294.8 27.5 B3/2500 G1/1800
BVH (80°-90°) 26.9 0.6 G1/100
uL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
BUG Rating: B3-U0-G1
Type V Short
UPLIGHT
1,295 Im
971 Im
UH UH
647 Im
324 Im
100° 100°

90° 90°

80° 80°

o FL FORWARD

BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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REPORT NUMBER: P938880
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB1B-722-U-5WQ

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
o°[ 4294 4294 4294 4294 4294 429.4 429.4 4294 429.4 429.4
25°| 4267 4279 4274 4264 4264 425.7 4264  426.9 427.7 428.1
5°| 4211 4220 4218 4211 4213 420.6 4211 4218 4223 4225
7.5°| 4162 4171 4167 4154 4154 414.7 4149 4157 416.4 416.7
10°| 4149 4159 4144 4125 4118 410.8 4110  411.8 413.2 414.0
125°| 4154 4162 4147 4118 4110 410.0 4100  410.8 412.7 413.7
15°| 4169  417.6 4154 4122 4115 410.8 4105 4115 413.7 415.4
17.5°|  419.6 4203 4169 4125 4115 411.8 4115 4122 415.7 418.9
20°| 4220 4225 4179 4125 4115 411.8 4115  413.0 417.4 421.8
225°| 4228 4233 4189 4142 4135 413.7 4135 4149 419.1 423.5
25°|  423.0 4237 4203 4167 4179 418.4 4179  418.1 4213 425.2
275°| 4267 4277 4245 4213 4220 421.8 4225 4233 425.7 429.6
30°| 4343 4350 4323 4291 4286 426.9 429.1 4316 434.3 437.7
325°| 4467 4482 4448 4414 4392 438.2 439.9 4441 447.7 451.4
35°| 4675 4685 4653  459.0  455.1 455.1 456.5  461.9 467.8 472.4
375°| 4969 4981 4925 4849  479.0 479.0 481.0  486.6 495.4 502.0
40°| 5326 5343 5272 5194  513.8 512.8 5152 5216 529.9 538.2
425° 5757 5776  568.3 5615  557.1 557.1 558.3  564.2 571.8 582.0
45°| 6307 6342 6214 6146  610.4 611.4 612.1  617.3 624.1 635.9
475°|  696.3 699.7  686.3 679.2  678.4 683.1 680.1  683.8 687.5 700.9
50| 7707 7765 7672  766.8  768.2 776.8 769.9 7719 767.7 776.3
525°| 8617 8702 8685  871.5  887.9 905.5 889.8  883.0 867.3 870.0
55°| 9720 9850 9874 10051 10422 10782 10449 1017.3 984.0 977.9
57.5°| 10975 1107.8 1119.6 11555 12250 12839 12250 1163.8 11115  1099.0
60°| 12326 12453  1256.6 1309.6 14129  1502.7 14109 1313.8 12446 1227.7
62.5°| 13777 13941 14019 1460.8 15812 16884  1582.9  1465.3 1388.4  1370.3
65°| 15169 15303  1539.1 1602.0 1717.0 18244 17248  1608.9 1529.8  1506.1
67.5°| 1581.7 1589.0 1610.6 1681.8 1803.1 19257  1823.7 1689.4  1601.0  1559.4
70°| 1486.8 14719 1523.7 16377 1813.4  1987.8 18369 1634.3  1526.2  1458.6
725°| 1148.9 11232 12133 1408.2 1696.0 19482  1707.7  1419.3 1269.3 11323
75°|  625.1 596.0 7203  966.9 13525 16886 13835  994.5 802.0 620.5
77.5° 1764 1654 2657  467.8 8135 11856 8448  478.1 315.1 186.9
80° 54.1 52.4 71.0 140.9 3455 567.8 332.0 142.6 90.3 57.0
82.5° 32.1 29.4 35.2 51.4 88.1 178.4 85.6 53.6 43.1 28.9
85° 18.3 17.1 20.8 25.0 29.6 37.9 24.7 25.4 23.0 15.4
87.5° 7.6 6.9 8.1 7.8 6.9 8.8 6.6 7.8 9.3 6.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END €
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90°
429.4
427.9
4225
416.7
414.0
414.0
415.7
418.9
422.0
423.5
425.0
428.6
437.0
449.9
470.7
499.6
535.6
581.3
635.4
697.0
771.2
860.9
968.4
1090.2
1213.0
1355.6
1494.4
1559.9
1474.8
1166.3
660.8
207.7
60.2
313
16.1
5.6
0.0
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